Kevin Hanson
January - March 2023

Elected Official Expense Report

* Receipts are available upon request. Please contact the FOIP Office at 403-230-1401 for assistance.

® ROCKY VIEW COUNTY

Training

Community Engagement
General Expenses

Travel & Subsistence

$0.00
$0.00
$1,659.41
$1,694.18

$3,353.59

Community Engagement Total

$0.00

General Expenses Total

$0.00

RMA Spring Conference March 20 - 22, 2023

Accommodations
03-19-23

Meals
03-19-23
03-20-23
03-22-23

Mileage
03-19-23
03-22-23

Other
03-20-23

Registration
03-20-23

Cr. Hanson - Elected Official Expense Report - January -

The Westin Edmonton (March 19 - 22, 2023)

CHOP Restaurant
Bistro Praha
Fatburger

Home to Councillor Samra's ( Car Pool)

Bishop Carol School to Home (Car Pool)

The Source - Charging Cable

RMA Spring Conference Registration

March 2023

Accommodations Total

Meals Total

Mileage Total

Other Total

Registration Total

RMA Spring Conference March 20, 2023

$835.29
$835.29
$51.91
$42.35
$14.47

$108.73

$58.48
$19.04

$77.52

$31.49

$31.49

$606.38

$606.38

$1,659.41

Training Total $1,659.41
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Mileage
01-10-23
01-24-23
02-07-23
02-21-23
03-14-23
03-28-23

01-31-23
02-14-23
03-07-23

01-25-23

02-01-23

01-17-23
03-01-23

01-09-23
01-11-23
01-13-23
01-16-23
01-23-23
01-27-23
01-27-23
02-03-23
02-08-23
03-02-23
03-02-23
03-16-23
03-24-23
03-27-23
03-27-23
03-31-23

Parking
03-16-23
03-27-23

Meals
01-11-23

Council Meeting
Council Meeting
Council Meeting
Council Meeting
Council Meeting
Council Meeting

Governance Committee Meeting
Governance Committee Meeting
Governance Committee Meeting

Public Presentation Committee

Recreation Governance Committee

CAO Workshop
CAO Workshop

CMRB Economic Development Meeting

CMRB Economic Development Interview with MNP
Spray Lake Recreation Centre Rename Ceremony - Cochrane
Developer Meeting

Springbank Park For All Seasons Board Meeting
Spray Lake Rec Centre Board Meeting

Bragg Creek Seniors Facility Volunteer Meeting
Meeting with Resident

Airdrie/RVC Council & Administration Dinner
Elected Official Training

Foothills/RVC Council & Administration Dinner
Meeting with Minister Schulz - CMRB

Meeting with Developer

Blackfoot Naming Ceremony with Mayor Gondek
Springbank Park For All Seasons Board Meeting
Spray Lake Sawmill Rec Centre Board Meeting

Mileage Total

Parking for Meeting with Minister Schulz
Parking for Mayor Gondek Blackfoot Naming Ceremony

Parking Total

Rocky View Foundation Proforma Work Session

Meals Total

$74.80
$74.80
$74.80
$74.80
$74.80
$74.80

$85.68
$74.80
$74.80

$74.80

$74.80

$74.80
$74.80

$74.80
$74.80
$47.60
$16.32
$36.72
$44.88
$16.32
$23.12
$80.24
$25.16
$53.04
$29.92
$34.00
$31.28
$36.72
$47.60

$1,655.80

$10.50
$17.50

$28.00

$10.38

$10.38

Travel & Subsistence Total $1,694.18
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Elected Official Expense Report

Kevin Hanson
January - March 2023

* Receipts are available upon request. Please contact the FOIP Office at 403-230-1401 for assistance.

’§ ROCKY VIEW COUNTY

Community Engagement $0.00
General Expenses $S0.00
Training $1,659.41
Travel & Subsistence $1,694.18
Total $3,353.59

Community Engagement Total $0.00

General Expenses Total $0.00

RMA Spring Conference March 20 - 22, 2023

Accommodations

03-19-23 The Westin Edmonton (March 19 - 22, 2023) $835.29
Accommodations Total $835.29

Meals
03-19-23 CHOP Restaurant $51.91
03-20-23 Bistro Praha $42.35
03-22-23 Fatburger $14.47
Meals Total $108.73

Mileage

03-19-23 Home to Councillor Samra's ( Car Pool) $58.48
03-22-23 Bishop Carol School to Home (Car Pool) $19.04
Mileage Total $77.52

Other
03-20-23 The Source - Charging Cable $31.49
Other Total $31.49

Registration

03-20-23 RMA Spring Conference Registration $606.38
Registration Total $606.38
RMA Spring Conference March 20, 2023 $1,659.41

Training Total $1,659.41
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Mileage
01-10-23
01-24-23
02-07-23
02-21-23
03-14-23
03-28-23

01-31-23
02-14-23
03-07-23

01-25-23

02-01-23

01-17-23
03-01-23

01-09-23
01-11-23
01-13-23
01-16-23
01-23-23
01-27-23
01-27-23
02-03-23
02-08-23
03-02-23
03-02-23
03-16-23
03-24-23
03-27-23
03-27-23
03-31-23

Parking
03-16-23
03-27-23

Meals
01-11-23

Council Meeting
Council Meeting
Council Meeting
Council Meeting
Council Meeting
Council Meeting

Governance Committee Meeting
Governance Committee Meeting
Governance Committee Meeting

Public Presentation Committee

Recreation Governance Committee

CAO Workshop
CAO Workshop

CMRB Economic Development Meeting

CMRB Economic Development Interview with MNP
Spray Lake Recreation Centre Rename Ceremony - Cochrane
Developer Meeting

Springbank Park For All Seasons Board Meeting
Spray Lake Rec Centre Board Meeting

Bragg Creek Seniors Facility Volunteer Meeting
Meeting with Resident

Airdrie/RVC Council & Administration Dinner
Elected Official Training

Foothills/RVC Council & Administration Dinner
Meeting with Minister Schulz - CMRB

Meeting with Developer

Blackfoot Naming Ceremony with Mayor Gondek
Springbank Park For All Seasons Board Meeting
Spray Lake Sawmill Rec Centre Board Meeting

Mileage Total
Parking for Meeting with Minister Schulz
Parking for Mayor Gondek Blackfoot Naming Ceremony
Parking Total
Rocky View Foundation Proforma Work Session
Meals Total

$74.80
$74.80
$74.80
$74.80
$74.80
$74.80

$85.68
$74.80
$74.80

$74.80
$74.80

$74.80
$74.80

$74.80
$74.80
$47.60
$16.32
$36.72
$44.88
$16.32
$23.12
$80.24
$25.16
$53.04
$29.92
$34.00
$31.28
$36.72
$47.60

$1,655.80

$10.50
$17.50

$28.00

$10.38

$10.38

Travel & Subsistence Total $1,694.18
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Elected Official Expense Report

Kevin Hanson
April - June 2023

* Receipts are available upon request. Please contact the FOIP Office at 403-230-1401 for assistance.

® ROCKY VIEW COUNTY

Community Engagement $289.47
General Expenses $0.00
Training S0.00
Travel & Subsistence $1,672.84

Total $1,962.31

06-21-2023 Council Open House - Division 1
Bragg Creek Community Centre S 237.50
Refreshments S 51.97

Community Engagement Total  $289.47

General Expenses Total $0.00

Training Total $0.00

Mileage
04-11-2023 Council Meeting S 74.80
04-25-2023 Council Meeting S 74.80
05-09-2023 Council Meeting S 74.80
05-23-2023 Council Meeting S 74.80
06-06-2023 Council Meeting S 74.80
06-20-2023 Council Meeting S 74.80
04-27-2023 Council Briefing S 74.80
06-15-2023 Council Briefing S 74.80
04-04-2023 Governance Committee S 74.80
05-16-2023 Governance Committee S 74.80
06-14-2023 Recreation Governance Committee S 85.68
04-19-2023 Public Presentation Committee S 85.68
04-04-2023 Bragg Creek Roundtable S 34.00
04-06-2023 Strategic Planning Session - Bearspaw Golf Club S 42.16
04-12-2023 Bragg Creek and Area Chamber of Commerce S 34.00
04-21-2023 Taste of Bragg Creek S 34.00
04-24-2023 Springbank Park for All Seasons Board Meeting S 36.72
04-26-2023 Strategic Planning Session S 74.80
04-26-2023 Rocky View Foundation Board Meeting - Cochrane S 47.60
04-27-2023 Spray Lakes Centre Board Meeting & AGM S 47.60
05-03-2023 Banded Peak School Lecture S 35.36
05-10-2023 Banded Peak School Project Judging S 35.36
05-26-2023 Lunch Meeting with Chief Administrative Officer S 34.00
05-29-2023 Springbank Park for All Seasons Board Meeting S 36.72
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06-05-2023 Gateway Meeting - Glencoe Golf Club S 4.76
06-20-2023 Rocky View Foundation Board Meeting - Airdrie S 20.40
06-24-2023 County Open House - Division 1 S 34.00
06-26-2023 Springbank Park for All Seasons Board Meeting S 36.72
06-28-2023 CMRB Chair & CO Meeting / Walmart FC Grand Opening S 81.60
06-28-2023 Springbank ASP Open House S 36.08
06-30-2023 Spray Lakes Centre Board Meeting S 47.60

Mileage Total $1,672.84

Travel & Subsistence Total $1,672.84
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Elected Official Expense Report

Kevin Hanson
July - September 2023

* Receipts are available upon request. Please contact the FOIP Office at 403-230-1401 for assistance.

@ ROCKY VIEW COUNTY

Community Engagement $106.60
General Expenses $0.00
Training $0.00
Travel & Subsistence $1,640.06

Total $1,746.66

07-07-23 Bottled Water for Elbow Valley Crime Prevention Meeting $6.65
07-07-23 Tim Horton's Coffee and Donuts for EIlbow Valley Crime Prevention Meeting $74.95
30-09-23 T-shirt for Cochrane Odagugucuye Apiilciyabic Pow-Wow $25.00

Community Engagement Total $106.60

General Expenses Total $0.00

Training Total $0.00

Mileage
04-07-23 Council Meeting $74.80
18-07-23 Council Meeting $74.80
05-09-23 Council Meeting $85.68
19-09-23 Council Meeting $85.68
01-08-23 Special Council Meeting $74.80
20-07-23 Council Briefing $74.80
20-09-23 Council Briefing $74.80
11-07-23 Governance Committee $74.80
12-09-23 Governance Committee $74.80
27-09-23 Recreation Governance Meeting $74.80
19-07-23 Public Presentation Committee $74.80
05-07-23 Qualico Meeting with Ben Mercer $40.80
06-07-23 Economic Development Strategy Meeting $74.80
06-07-23 Cochrane Foothills Protective Association Open House $2.72
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10-07-23
10-07-23
12-07-23
22-07-23
31-08-23
06-09-23
08-09-23
09-09-23
13-09-23
16-09-23
20-09-23
21-09-23
30-09-23

Elected Official Expense Report Hanson Q3

Springbank Trails and Pathways Meeting
Resident Meeting

County Open House

Bragg Creek Days Parade

2023 Agricultural Tour

Rocky View Foundation Meeting

Spay Lakes Sawmill Centre Board Meeting
Springbank Fall Fair

Meeting with North Point School Developer
Haskayne Legacy Park Grande Opening

Rocky View Foundation Meeting

Bragg Creek Environmental Coalition Meeting
Cochrane Odagugucuye Apiilciyabic Pow-Wow

$21.76
$76.16
$74.80
$34.00
$68.00
$81.50
$47.60
$36.72
$17.68
$55.76
$81.60
$34.00
$47.60

Mileage Total $1,640.06

Travel & Subsistence Total $1,640.06
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Elected Official Expense Report ‘
. @ ROCKY VIEW COUNTY
Kevin Hanson
October - December 2023
* Receipts are available upon request. Please contact the FOIP Office at 403-230-1401 for assistance.
Community Engagement $0.00
General Expenses $0.00
Training $2,496.40
Travel & Subsistence $1,555.63
Total $4,052.03
Community Engagement Total $0.00

General Expenses Total $0.00

Fall RMA Conference, November 6, 2023 - Edmonton

Accommodations

11-06-23 Westin Edmonton (November 6 - 9) $895.92
Accommodations Total $895.92
Meals
11-07-23 Dinner - Bistro Praha $20.37
11-09-23 Lunch - Smitty's $27.97
Meals Total $48.34
Registration
10-04-23 RMA 2023 Fall Convention $810.60
Registration Total $810.60

FSCC Conference, November 22, 2023 - Edmonton

Accommodations
11-22-23 Wingate Edmonton (November 22 - 23) $291.54

Accommodations Total $291.54

Registration
11-22-23 FCSS 2023 Convention $450.00

Registration Total $450.00

Training Total $2,496.40
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Mileage
10-03-23
10-17-23
10-31-23
11-28-23
12-05-23
12-12-23

11-22-23
11-29-23

10-10-23
11-21-23

12-06-23

10-18-23

10-05-23

10-24-23

10-04-23
10-13-23
10-19-23
10-19-23
10-21-23
10-24-23
11-11-23
11-11-23
11-24-23
11-25-23
11-27-23
12-11-23
12-14-23

Parking
11-14-23

Council Meeting
Council Meeting
Council Meeting
Council Meeting
Council Meeting
Council Meeting

Special Council Meeting
Special Council Meeting

Governance Meeting
Governance Meeting

Recreation Governance Meeting
Public Presentation Committee
Subdivision and Appeal Board Meeting
FCSS Board Funding Meeting

BILD Group Meeting

CMRB Meeting - Okotoks Municipal Centre
CMRB JPA2 - Pre-Briefing

Bragg Creek Community Groups Town Hall
Fire Services Award Ceremony

Meeting with Chief Administrative Officer
Bragg Creek Remembrance Ceremony
Remembrance Day / Bragg Creek Chamber Meal
CMRB Meeting Fort Calgary

Council Christmas Dinner in Bragg Creek

RFP Interviews for Chief Administrative Officer
Prairie Gateway Update

Elbow Valley Resident Club - MLA Meeting

Mileage Total

Parking - Fort Calgary

Parking Total

Travel & Subsistence Total
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$74.80
$72.80
$74.80
$72.08
$72.08
$72.08

$72.08
$72.08

$74.80
$72.08

$72.08
$72.08
$74.80

$5.44

$14.96
$68.00
$72.08
$35.36
$72.08
$72.08
$34.00
$37.14

$8.16
$36.72
$72.08
$72.08

$2.72

$1,551.54

$4.09

$4.09

$1,555.63
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