Elected Official Expense Report Kevin Hanson January - March 2023 *Receipts are available upon request. Please contact the FOIP Office at 403-230-1401 for assistance. Community Engagement General Expenses Training Travel & Subsistence Total FOICE VIEW COUNTY \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,659.41 \$1,659.41 \$1,694.18 \$3,353.59

Community Engagement

Community Engagement Total \$0.00

General Expenses

General Expenses Total \$0.00

Training

RMA Spring Conference Marc	ch 20 - 22, 2023		
Accommodations	s		
03-19-23	The Westin Edmonton (March 19 - 22, 2023)		\$835.29
		Accommodations Total	\$835.29
Meals			
03-19-23	CHOP Restaurant		\$51.91
03-20-23	Bistro Praha		\$42.35
03-22-23	Fatburger		\$14.47
		Meals Total	\$108.73
Mileage			
03-19-23	Home to Councillor Samra's (Car Pool)		\$58.48
03-22-23	Bishop Carol School to Home (Car Pool)		\$19.04
		Mileage Total	\$77.52
Other			
03-20-23	The Source - Charging Cable		\$31.49
		Other Total	\$31.49
Registration			
03-20-23	RMA Spring Conference Registration		\$606.38
		Registration Total	\$606.38
		RMA Spring Conference March 20, 2023	\$1,659.41

Training Total \$1,659.41

Mileage			
01-10-23	Council Meeting		\$74.80
01-24-23	Council Meeting		\$74.80
02-07-23	Council Meeting		\$74.80
02-21-23	Council Meeting		\$74.80
03-14-23	Council Meeting		\$74.80
03-28-23	Council Meeting		\$74.80
01-31-23	Governance Committee Meeting		\$85.68
02-14-23	Governance Committee Meeting		\$74.80
03-07-23	Governance Committee Meeting		\$74.80
01-25-23	Public Presentation Committee		\$74.80
02-01-23	Recreation Governance Committee		\$74.80
			**
01-17-23	CAO Workshop		\$74.80
03-01-23	CAO Workshop		\$74.80
01-09-23	CMRB Economic Development Meeting		\$74.80
01-11-23	CMRB Economic Development Interview with MNP		\$74.80
01-13-23	Spray Lake Recreation Centre Rename Ceremony - Cochrane		\$47.60
01-16-23	Developer Meeting		\$16.32
01-23-23	Springbank Park For All Seasons Board Meeting		\$36.72
01-27-23	Spray Lake Rec Centre Board Meeting		\$44.88
01-27-23	Bragg Creek Seniors Facility Volunteer Meeting		\$16.32
02-03-23	Meeting with Resident		\$23.12
02-08-23	Airdrie/RVC Council & Administration Dinner		\$80.24
03-02-23	Elected Official Training		\$25.16
03-02-23	Foothills/RVC Council & Administration Dinner		\$53.04
03-16-23	Meeting with Minister Schulz - CMRB		\$29.92
03-24-23	Meeting with Developer		\$34.00
03-27-23	Blackfoot Naming Ceremony with Mayor Gondek		\$31.28
03-27-23	Springbank Park For All Seasons Board Meeting		\$36.72
03-31-23	Spray Lake Sawmill Rec Centre Board Meeting		\$47.60
		Mileage Total	\$1,655.80
Parking		5	
03-16-23	Parking for Meeting with Minister Schulz		\$10.50
03-27-23	Parking for Mayor Gondek Blackfoot Naming Ceremony		\$17.50
		Parking Total	\$28.00
Meals 01-11-23	Backy View Foundation Proforms Work Socian		\$10.38
01-11-23	Rocky View Foundation Proforma Work Session		\$10.38
		Meals Total	\$10.38
		ivicais l'Otal	210.30

Travel & Subsistence Total \$1,694.18

Elected Official Expense Report Kevin Hanson anuary - March 2023 Receipts are available upon request. Please contact the FOIP Office at 403-230-1401 for assistance.	ROCKY VIEW COUNTY
Community Engagement	\$0.00
General Expenses	\$0.00
Training	\$1,659.41
Travel & Subsistence	\$1,694.18
To	stal \$3,353.59

Community Engagement

Community Engagement Total \$0.00

General Expenses

General Expenses Total \$0.00

Training

Accommodation	_		
03-19-23	The Westin Edmonton (March 19 - 22, 2023)		\$835.25
		Accommodations Total	\$835.2
Meals			
03-19-23	CHOP Restaurant		\$51.9
03-20-23	Bistro Praha		\$42.3
03-22-23	Fatburger		\$14.4
		Meals Total	\$108.7
Mileage			
03-19-23	Home to Councillor Samra's (Car Pool)		\$58.4
03-22-23	Bishop Carol School to Home (Car Pool)		\$19.0
		Mileage Total	\$77.5
Other			
03-20-23	The Source - Charging Cable		\$31.4
		Other Total	\$31.4
Registration			
03-20-23	RMA Spring Conference Registration		\$606.3
		Registration Total	\$606.3
		RMA Spring Conference March 20, 2023	\$1,659.4

Training Total \$1,659.41

Mileage			
01-10-23	Council Meeting		\$74.80
01-24-23	Council Meeting		\$74.80
02-07-23	Council Meeting		\$74.80
02-21-23	Council Meeting		\$74.80
03-14-23	Council Meeting		\$74.80
03-28-23	Council Meeting		\$74.80
01-31-23	Governance Committee Meeting		\$85.68
02-14-23	Governance Committee Meeting		\$74.80
03-07-23	Governance Committee Meeting		\$74.80
01-25-23	Public Presentation Committee		\$74.80
02-01-23	Recreation Governance Committee		\$74.80
01-17-23	CAO Workshop		\$74.80
03-01-23	CAO Workshop		\$74.80
01-09-23	CMRB Economic Development Meeting		\$74.80
01-11-23	CMRB Economic Development Interview with MNP		\$74.80
01-13-23	Spray Lake Recreation Centre Rename Ceremony - Cochrane		\$47.60
01-16-23	Developer Meeting		\$16.32
01-23-23	Springbank Park For All Seasons Board Meeting		\$36.72
01-27-23	Spray Lake Rec Centre Board Meeting		\$44.88
01-27-23	Bragg Creek Seniors Facility Volunteer Meeting		\$16.32
02-03-23	Meeting with Resident		\$23.12
02-08-23	Airdrie/RVC Council & Administration Dinner		\$80.24
03-02-23	Elected Official Training		\$25.16
03-02-23	Foothills/RVC Council & Administration Dinner		\$53.04
03-16-23	Meeting with Minister Schulz - CMRB		\$29.92
03-24-23	Meeting with Developer		\$34.00
03-27-23	Blackfoot Naming Ceremony with Mayor Gondek		\$31.28
03-27-23	Springbank Park For All Seasons Board Meeting		\$36.72
03-31-23	Spray Lake Sawmill Rec Centre Board Meeting		\$47.60
Parking		Mileage Total	\$1,655.80
03-16-23	Parking for Meeting with Minister Schulz		\$10.50
03-27-23	Parking for Mayor Gondek Blackfoot Naming Ceremony		\$17.50
		Parking Total	\$28.00
Meals			
01-11-23	Rocky View Foundation Proforma Work Session		\$10.38
		Meals Total	\$10.38

Travel & Subsistence Total \$1,694.18

Elected Official Expense Report

Kevin Hanson

April - June 2023



* Receipts are available upon request. Please contact the FOIP Office at 403-230-1401 for assistance.

Community Engagement		\$289.47
General Expenses		\$0.00
Training		\$0.00
Travel & Subsistence		\$1,672.84
	Total	\$1,962.31

Community Engagement

06-21-2023 Council Open House - Division 1
Bragg Creek Community Centre
Refreshments

Community Engagement Total \$289.47

General Expenses

General Expenses Total \$0.00

Training

Training Total \$0.00

237.50

51.97

Mileage	
04-11-2023 Council Meeting	\$ 74.80
04-25-2023 Council Meeting	\$ 74.80
05-09-2023 Council Meeting	\$ 74.80
05-23-2023 Council Meeting	\$ 74.80
06-06-2023 Council Meeting	\$ 74.80
06-20-2023 Council Meeting	\$ 74.80
04-27-2023 Council Briefing	\$ 74.80
06-15-2023 Council Briefing	\$ 74.80
04-04-2023 Governance Committee	\$ 74.80
05-16-2023 Governance Committee	\$ 74.80
06-14-2023 Recreation Governance Committee	\$ 85.68
04-19-2023 Public Presentation Committee	\$ 85.68
04-04-2023 Bragg Creek Roundtable	\$ 34.00
04-06-2023 Strategic Planning Session - Bearspaw Golf Club	\$ 42.16
04-12-2023 Bragg Creek and Area Chamber of Commerce	\$ 34.00
04-21-2023 Taste of Bragg Creek	\$ 34.00
04-24-2023 Springbank Park for All Seasons Board Meeting	\$ 36.72
04-26-2023 Strategic Planning Session	\$ 74.80
04-26-2023 Rocky View Foundation Board Meeting - Cochrane	\$ 47.60
04-27-2023 Spray Lakes Centre Board Meeting & AGM	\$ 47.60
05-03-2023 Banded Peak School Lecture	\$ 35.36
05-10-2023 Banded Peak School Project Judging	\$ 35.36
05-26-2023 Lunch Meeting with Chief Administrative Officer	\$ 34.00
05-29-2023 Springbank Park for All Seasons Board Meeting	\$ 36.72

06-05-2023 Gateway Meeting - Glencoe Golf Club	\$ 4.76
06-20-2023 Rocky View Foundation Board Meeting - Airdrie	\$ 20.40
06-24-2023 County Open House - Division 1	\$ 34.00
06-26-2023 Springbank Park for All Seasons Board Meeting	\$ 36.72
06-28-2023 CMRB Chair & CO Meeting / Walmart FC Grand Opening	\$ 81.60
06-28-2023 Springbank ASP Open House	\$ 36.08
06-30-2023 Spray Lakes Centre Board Meeting	\$ 47.60

Travel & Subsistence Total \$1,672.84

Mileage Total

\$1,672.84

Elected Official Expense Report

Kevin Hanson

July - September 2023

* Receipts are available upon request. Please contact the FOIP Office at 403-230-1401 for assistance.

Community Engagement \$106.60
General Expenses \$0.00
Training \$0.00

Travel & Subsistence \$1,640.06

Total \$1,746.66

Community Engagement

07-07-23 Bottled Water for Elbow Valley Crime Prevention Meeting\$6.6507-07-23 Tim Horton's Coffee and Donuts for Elbow Valley Crime Prevention Meeting\$74.9530-09-23 T-shirt for Cochrane Odagugucuye Apiilciyabic Pow-Wow\$25.00

Community Engagement Total \$106.60

General Expenses

General Expenses Total \$0.00

ROCKY VIEW COUNTY

Training

Training Total \$0.00

Travel & Subsistence

Mileage	
04-07-23 Council Meeting	\$74.80
18-07-23 Council Meeting	\$74.80
05-09-23 Council Meeting	\$85.68
19-09-23 Council Meeting	\$85.68
01-08-23 Special Council Meeting	\$74.80
20-07-23 Council Briefing	\$74.80
20-09-23 Council Briefing	\$74.80
11-07-23 Governance Committee	\$74.80
12-09-23 Governance Committee	\$74.80
27-09-23 Recreation Governance Meeting	\$74.80
19-07-23 Public Presentation Committee	\$74.80
05-07-23 Qualico Meeting with Ben Mercer	\$40.80
06-07-23 Economic Development Strategy Meeting	\$74.80

06-07-23 Cochrane Foothills Protective Association Open House

\$2.72

10-07-23 Springbank Trails and Pathways Meeting	\$21.76
10-07-23 Resident Meeting	\$76.16
12-07-23 County Open House	\$74.80
22-07-23 Bragg Creek Days Parade	\$34.00
31-08-23 2023 Agricultural Tour	\$68.00
06-09-23 Rocky View Foundation Meeting	\$81.50
08-09-23 Spay Lakes Sawmill Centre Board Meeting	\$47.60
09-09-23 Springbank Fall Fair	\$36.72
13-09-23 Meeting with North Point School Developer	\$17.68
16-09-23 Haskayne Legacy Park Grande Opening	\$55.76
20-09-23 Rocky View Foundation Meeting	\$81.60
21-09-23 Bragg Creek Environmental Coalition Meeting	\$34.00
30-09-23 Cochrane Odagugucuye Apiilciyabic Pow-Wow	\$47.60

Mileage Total \$1,640.06

Travel & Subsistence Total \$1,640.06

Elected Official Expense Report Kevin Hanson October - December 2023 *Receipts are available upon request. Please contact the FOIP Office at 403-230-1401 for assistance. Community Engagement General Expenses Training Travel & Subsistence Total FOCKY VIEW COUNTY \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$2,496.40 \$1,555.63 \$4,052.03

Community Engagement

Community Engagement Total \$0.00

General Expenses

General Expenses Total \$0.00

_						
Т	r	וב	m	ш	n	g
		ш	ш	ш		5

Fall RMA Conference, Novem	mber 6, 2023 - Edmonton		
Accommodation	as		
11-06-23	Westin Edmonton (November 6 - 9)		\$895.92
		Accommodations Total	\$895.92
Meals			•
11-07-23	Dinner - Bistro Praha		\$20.37
11-09-23	Lunch - Smitty's		\$27.97
		Meals Total	\$48.34
Registration		ivicais Totai	346.34
10-04-23	RMA 2023 Fall Convention		\$810.60
		Registration Total	\$810.60
FSCC Conference, Novembe	r 22, 2023 - Edmonton		
Accommodation	os.		
11-22-23	Wingate Edmonton (November 22 - 23)		\$291.54
		Accommodations Total	\$291.54
Registration			
11-22-23	FCSS 2023 Convention		\$450.00
11 22 23	. 335 2525 3333		Ş-30.00
		Registration Total	\$450.00

Training Total \$2,496.40

Mileage			
10-03-23	Council Meeting		\$74.80
10-17-23	Council Meeting		\$72.80
10-31-23	Council Meeting		\$74.80
11-28-23	Council Meeting		\$72.08
12-05-23	Council Meeting		\$72.08
12-12-23	Council Meeting		\$72.08
11-22-23	Special Council Meeting		\$72.08
11-29-23	Special Council Meeting		\$72.08
10-10-23	Governance Meeting		\$74.80
11-21-23	Governance Meeting		\$72.08
12-06-23	Recreation Governance Meeting		\$72.08
10-18-23	Public Presentation Committee		\$72.08
10-05-23	Subdivision and Appeal Board Meeting		\$74.80
10-24-23	FCSS Board Funding Meeting		\$5.44
10-04-23	BILD Group Meeting		\$14.96
10-13-23	CMRB Meeting - Okotoks Municipal Centre		\$68.00
10-19-23	CMRB JPA2 - Pre-Briefing		\$72.08
10-19-23	Bragg Creek Community Groups Town Hall		\$35.36
10-21-23	Fire Services Award Ceremony		\$72.08
10-24-23	Meeting with Chief Administrative Officer		\$72.08
11-11-23	Bragg Creek Remembrance Ceremony		\$34.00
11-11-23	Remembrance Day / Bragg Creek Chamber Meal		\$37.14
11-24-23	CMRB Meeting Fort Calgary		\$8.16
11-25-23	Council Christmas Dinner in Bragg Creek		\$36.72
11-27-23	RFP Interviews for Chief Administrative Officer		\$72.08
12-11-23	Prairie Gateway Update		\$72.08
12-14-23	Elbow Valley Resident Club - MLA Meeting		\$2.72
		Mileage Total	\$1,551.54
Parking			
11-14-23	Parking - Fort Calgary		\$4.09
		Parking Total	\$4.09

Travel & Subsistence Total \$1,555.63